

For more information, contact Jerry Chavez, President/CEO Valley Vision, Inc. Phone: 208-799-9083

FOR RELEASE Monday, June 05, 2023

**Area Resident Joins Valley Vision** 

**Lewiston, ID:** (June 5, 2023) – Valley Vision is pleased to announce Andrea Jolliff is joining the team. She is the new Office Manager/Bookkeeper and comes with over 15 years of experience in billing, business office management, accounting, and payroll. A Lewis – Clark Valley native, Andrea has moved from the ever-growing and fast-paced medical field, where she worked for Phoenix Radiology, for Valley Medical Center as the Business Office Lead & EDI Specialist, and Catalyst Medical Group as the Payroll Specialist and Accounting Assistant.

"Andrea comes to Valley Vision with a wide experience in office management and is detailed oriented", said Troy Ledgerwood, Board Chairman. "We say that Valley Vision is going through a *season of change*, and we believe that she will be a valuable addition to the newly formed organization that is critical to expanding and diversifying the local economy".

Ms. Jolliff is filling the shoes left empty by Debbie Baker, who had been with Valley Vision for over 15 years. Her hiring is timely as Valley Vision embarks on launching its new strategic plan that was adopted by the Board of Directors on February 16, 2023.

"Join the Board of Directors in warmly welcoming Andrea to the group", says Jerry Chavez, President/CEO. "With so many prospective opportunities on the horizon for Valley Vision, we couldn't be more enthusiastic about all the great things that lie ahead for the Valley".

About Valley Vision:

Valley Vision Economic Development is a bi-state economic development organization servicing the communities of Lewiston ID, Clarkston, WA, Nez Perce County, ID, and Asotin County, WA for 25 years. Valley Vision's mission is to improve regional economic development through business recruitment, local business retention and expansion, and improvement of the overall business climate in the Valley. Visit Valley Vision on the web at www. lewis-clarkvalley.org, like us on Facebook and follow us on Twitter.

###